Preliminary Copy PowerPC 750 TM SCM RISC Microprocessor
Advance Information
PowerPC 750 TM   SCM RISC Microprocessor
Datasheet
The PowerPC 750TM microprocessor is an implementation of the PowerPCTM family of reduced instruction
set computer (RISC) microprocessors. In this document, the term “750” is used as an abbreviation for the
phrase “PowerPC 750TM microprocessor.” This document contains pertinent physical characteristics of the
750 Single Chip Modules (SCM).

in the part numbering scheme for identification purposes only.
Figure 28 provides the IBM part numbering nomenclature for the 750.
Figure 28. IBM Part Number Key
.
740 or 750 Family
IBM25PPC7XX--XB0XXXX0
Package (BGA)
Revision Level:  D = (DD2.1)
Processor Frequency
No L2 Data SRAM
Blank Digits Applic. Conditions:
   M = 2.65V - 2.75V,  0 - 65C
E = (DD2.2)
6/10/98 v 3.1 Datasheet Page 41
PowerPC 750 TM SCM RISC Microprocessor Preliminary Copy
© International Business Machines Corporation 1998
Printed in the United States of America
12/98
All Rights Reserved
This document may contain preliminary information and is subject to change by IBM without notice. IBM assumes no
responsibility of liability for any use of the information contained herein. Nothing in this document shall operate as an
express or implied license or indemnity under the intellectual property rights of IBM or third parties. The products
described in this document are not intended for use in implantation or other direct life support applications where mal-
function may result in direct physical harm or injury to persons. NO WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, INCLUDING BUT
NOT LIMITED TO THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MECHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PUR-
POSE, ARE OFFERED IN THIS DOCUMENT.
While the information contained herein is believed to be accurate, such information is preliminary, and should not be
relied upon for accuracy or completeness, and no representations or warranties of accuracy or completeness are
made.
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED ON AN “AS IS” BASIS. In no event will IBM
be liable for any damages arising directly or indirectly from any use of the information contained in this document.
IBM Microelectronics Division
1580 Route 52, Bldg. 504
Hopewell Junction, NY
12533-6531
The IBM home page can be found at http://www.ibm.com
The IBM Microelectronics Division home page can be found at http://www.chips.ibm.com
The latest copy of this document can be found on the IBM website: http://www.chips.ibm.com/products/ppc
IBM is a registered trademark of International Business Machines Corporation
AIX, PowerPC,  PowerPC740 and PowerPC750 are trademarks of International Business Machines Corporation.
Page 42 v 3.1 Datasheet 6/10/98